
of 
J clf 
ts 

TRADE AND INDUSTRY EDITION 

."are Industry Plan 
01,88.-

d of Two Rounds in Year 5 of the Glassware Plan) 
(5#11 

Item 
Code Tariff Items Goods: Brief Description 

2903 

No. of 
$2,000 cif 

Units I f"d<' NQ· 
70.030 Ex 7013.32.00.39G 

~ 
Cups, plates, saucers and dishes, whether or not in sets (whether or not 44 

70.035 7013.10.00.31E heat resistant) 
7013.39.00.11J 
7013.39.00.31C 

6357 70.040 9405.1O.00.09D ElectriC lighting glassware 49 
9405.20.00.19E 
9405.40.29.09C 
9405.91.00 

Gloves 
This is the final round of tendering for these gloves . Exemption will occur on 1 July 1989. 

6358 G881 Work gloves , mittens and mitts, of any material, excluding domestic oven 209 
gloves, mittens and mitts and plastic gloves when unlined 

Rubber Goods Industry Development Plan 

(Ninth Allocation) 

Tender Item 
No. Code Tariff Items 

6359 Ex 40.005 
6360 40.010 

6361 40 .015 

6362 Ex 40.022 

6363 40.030 
6364 40.040 
6365 40.042 
6366 40.047 

{ ~67 40.055 
6368 40.060 
6369 40 .062 
6370 40.067 
6371 40.070 

Flour-Second Allocation 

Tender Item 
No. Code Tariff Items 

6372 11.008 1101.00.00 
11.018. 1103.11.00 

1103.21.00 

Dated this 6th day of April 1988. 

Goods: Brief Description 

Vulcanised rubber, thread and cord, textile covered, etc.: 
Unvu lcanised natural or synthetic rubber In the form of tubes, piping and 

tubing of unhardened vulcanised rubber excluding hydraul ic automotive 
brake hoses with fittings attached of Tariff Item 4009.50.05 

Onvulcanised natural or synthetic rubber in other forms , excluding tubes 
and solutions 

Plates , sheets, strips, etc. of vulcanised rubber, excluding rubber sheet 
soling 

Transmission, conveyor or elevator belts or belting of vulcanised rubber 
Non-pneumatic rubber tyres 
Hot water bottles of rubber 
Teats of rubber 
Articles of apparel and clothing accessories of rubber 
Washers, gaskets, stoppers of rubber 
Rubber bands, other articles of rubber 
Milking machine rubberware 
Spools, reels, etc. articles of rubber used in machinery, etc. 

Goods: Brief Description 

Wheat or meslin flour 
Groats, meal and pellets of wheat 

p. E. DONOVAN, Deputy Secretary of Trade and Industry. 

No. of 
$2,000 clf 

Units 

5 
240 

63 

348 

114 
24 
46 
17 
21 
97 

103 
90 

148 

No. of 
$2,000 cif 

Units 

8205 


