classware Industry Plan

Glass ond of Two Rounds in Y	ear 5 of the Glassware Plan)
------------------------------	------------------------------

	Tender	Item Code	Tariff Items	Goods: Brief Description	No. of \$2,000 cif Units
ı	Tender No. 6356	70.030 70.035	Ex 7013.32.00.39G 7013.10.00.31E	Cups, plates, saucers and dishes, whether or not in sets (whether or not heat resistant)	44
1		70.000	7013.39.00.11J 7013.39.00.31C		
1	6357	70.040	9405.10.00.09D 9405.20.00.19E	Electric lighting glassware	49
			9405.40.29.09C 9405.91.00		
11					

Gloves

of O clf

This is the final round of tendering for these gloves. Exemption will occur on 1 July 1989.

6358 G881 Work gloves, mittens and mitts, of any material, excluding domestic oven gloves, mittens and mitts and plastic gloves when unlined

Rubber Goods Industry Development Plan

(Ninth Allocation)

let li				No. of
Tender No.	Item Code	Tariff Items	Goods: Brief Description	\$2,000 cif
6359 6360	Ex 40.005 40.010		Vulcanised rubber, thread and cord, textile covered, etc.: Unvulcanised natural or synthetic rubber in the form of tubes, piping and tubing of unhardened vulcanised rubber excluding hydraulic automotive brake hoses with fittings attached of Tariff Item 4009.50.05	5 240
6361	40.015		Unvulcanised natural or synthetic rubber in other forms, excluding tubes and solutions	63
6362	Ex 40.022	4	Plates, sheets, strips, etc. of vulcanised rubber, excluding rubber sheet soling	348
6363	40.030		Transmission, conveyor or elevator belts or belting of vulcanised rubber	114
6364	40.040		Non-pneumatic rubber tyres	24
6365	40.042		Hot water bottles of rubber	46
6366	40.047		Teats of rubber	17
6367	40.055		Articles of apparel and clothing accessories of rubber	21
6368	40.060		Washers, gaskets, stoppers of rubber	97
6369	40.062		Rubber bands, other articles of rubber	103
6370	40.067		Milking machine rubberware	90
6371	40.070		Spools, reels, etc. articles of rubber used in machinery, etc.	148

Flour—Second Allocation

Tender No.	Item Code	Tariff Items	Goods: Brief Description	No. of \$2,000 cif Units
6372	11.008	1101.00.00	Wheat or meslin flour	8205
100	11.018.	1103.11.00	Groats, meal and pellets of wheat	
		1103.21.00		

Dated this 6th day of April 1988.

P. E. DONOVAN, Deputy Secretary of Trade and Industry.